



\$~49

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CM(M) 1060/2025& CM APPL. 35179-35180/2025**

**ARCHANA NEGI**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Lokesh Chopra with Mr. Shrey  
Gupta and Ms. Komal Sharma,  
Advocates.

versus

**DEEPAK PANWAR & ANR.**

.....Respondent

Through: None.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN**

% **ORDER**  
**29.05.2025**

List on 16.07.2025 for further consideration.

Be shown in supplementary list.

**MANOJ JAIN, J**

**MAY 29, 2025/sw/PB**